

NDPS Case No. 50/2025
PTN 586 of 2025

Order No. 13
Dated 30.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy .
Out of three (03) accused 1) Ashutosh Biswas 2) Uttam Sarkar
3) Ujjal Sarkar on court bail are absent by petition .
Id P.O. is on leave .
Ld P.P.files an adjourned petition due to his father`s
illness and prays for time .
Perused the prayer.
Considered . Prayer is allowed .
Fix 08/06/2026 for appearance and supply of copy.
Surety is directed to produce all the accused on the
next date i.d. W/A .

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge